
CRASC Commissioners – April 2023 
 
 

CTDEEP  Andrew Fisk, Chief   Tel:  860 424 3482 
Chair   CTDEEP Bureau of    Email: andrew.fisk@ct.gov 

Natural Resources      
79 Elm Street      

              Hartford, CT 06106-5127 
 

Alternate:  Peter Aarrestad, Director  Tel:  860 770 8271 
CTDEEP Fisheries Division  Email: peter.aarrestad@ct.gov 
79 Elm Street     

   Hartford, CT 06106-5127 
 
CT Public Sector Thomas Chrosniak III   Tel: 860 729 5064 
   16 Forest Road   Email: president@ctriversalmon.org 
   West Hartford, CT 06119 

   
 
MADFW  Mark Tisa, Director   Tel:  508 389 6340 
   MA Division of Fish & Wildlife Fax: 508 389 7890 
   1 Rabbit Hill Road   Email: mark.tisa@state.ma.us 
   Westborough, MA 01581 
 
    
Alternate:   Todd Richards    Tel: 508 389 6336 
   Assistant Director of Fisheries Email: todd.richards@state.ma.us 
   MA Division of Fish and Wildlife 
   1 Rabbit Hill Road 
   Westborough, MA 01581 
 
MA Public Sector Vacant 
      
VTFW   Christopher Herrick, Commissioner Tel:  802 828 0660 

VT Fish & Wildlife Dept. Fax: 802 828 1250 
1 National Life Dr., Davis 2 Email: christopher.herrick@vermont.gov  
Montpelier, VT 05620 

    
Admin. Asst: Abigail Connolly Tel:  802 828 1454 
 Email: abigal.connolly@vermont.gov 
 

Alternate:  Eric Palmer    Tel:  802 535-7635 
Vice Chair       VT Fish & Wildlife Dept.  Email: eric.palmer@vermont.gov 

374 Emerson Falls Road, Suite 4  
   St. Johnsbury, VT 05819 
          Continued 
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CRASC Commissioners – April  2023 
 
VT Public Sector David L Deen    Tel. 802-869-3116 
   5607 Westminster West Rd   Email: strictlytrout@vermontel.net    
   Putney, VT 05346 
 
NHFG   Scott R. Mason, Ex. Director             Tel:  603 271 3511 
   NH Fish & Game Dept.  Email: 
   11 Hazen Drive   scott.r.mason@wildlife.nh.gov 
   Concord, NH 03301    
 
Alternate:  Scott R. Decker 

Inland Fisheries Division  Tel:  603 271 2491 
   NH Fish & Game Dept.  Email: scott.decker@wildlife.nh.gov 
   11 Hazen Drive    
   Concord, NH 03301       
       
NH Public Sector Donald McGinley   Tel: 603 487 5075 
   373 Lyndeboro Road   donmcg44@comcast.net 
   New Boston, NH 03070 
 
NMFS /NOAA Michael Pentony   Tel:  978 281 9283 
   NOAA Fisheries Service  Fax: 978 281 9394 
   55 Great Republic Drive  Email: michael.pentony@noaa.gov 
   Gloucester, MA 01930 
 
Alternate:  Christopher Boelke   Tel:  978 281 9131 
   NOAA Fisheries Service  Fax: 978 281 9394 
   55 Great Republic Drive  Email: christopher.boelke@noaa.gov 
   Gloucester, MA 01930 
    
USFWS  Kyla Hastie 
Secretary/  Regional Director, Acting  Tel:  413 253 8300   
Treasurer  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Fax: 413 253 8308 
   300 Westgate Center Drive  Email: kyla_hastie@fws.gov 
   Hadley, MA 01035-9589    
 
Alternate:  Rick Jacobson    Tel:  413 468 0523   
   Fisheries and Aquatic Conservation Fax: 413 253 8308 
   Assistant Regional Director   Email: rick_jacobson@fws.gov 
   U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service  
   300 Westgate Center Drive   
   Hadley, MA 01035-9589         
    
Executive Assistant   Kenneth Sprankle Tel:  413 548 9138 Ext. 8121 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Email: ken_sprankle@fws.gov 
103 E. Plumtree Road 

   Sunderland, MA 01375-9480     Continued 
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Technical Committee Members – April 2023 
 

   
VTFW   Lael Will     Tel:  802 885 8829 
Chair   VT Dept. of  Fish & Wildlife  Fax: 802 885 8890 

   100 Mineral Street, Suite 302        Email:                        
   Springfield, VT  05156-3168   lael.will@vermont.gov 
 
CTDEEP  Tim Wildman    Tel:  860 447 4315 
   Inland Fisheries, CTDEEP  Fax: 860 434 6150 
   P.O. Box 719    Email: timothy.wildman@ct.gov  

Old Lyme, CT 06371     
 
MADFW  Rebecca M. Quinones   Tel:  508 389 6333 
   MA Division of Fish and Wildlife Fax: 508 389 7890 
   Field Headquarters,    Email: 
   1 Rabbit Hill Road   rebecca.quinones@state.ma.us 
   Westborough, MA 01581 
    
MADMF  Ben Gahagan    Tel:  978 282 0308 Ext. 140 

MA Division of Marine Fisheries Fax:  617 727 3337 
Annisquam River Marine   Email: ben.gahagan@state.ma.us 
Fisheries Station    
30 Emerson Avenue 
Gloucester, MA 01930 

 
NHFG   Matthew Carpenter   Tel:  603 271 2612 
   NH Fish & Game Dept.  Fax: 603 271 1438 
   11 Hazen Drive   Email: 
   Concord, NH 03301                   matthew.carpenter@wildlife.nh.gov 
                   
NMFS /NOAA    William McDavitt   Tel:  978 675 2156 
   NOAA Fisheries Service  Fax: 978 675 9394 
   55 Great Republic Drive  Email: william.mcdavitt@noaa.gov 
   Gloucester, MA 01930    
       
USFS   Jeremy Mears     Tel:  802 767 4261 Ext: 5514 
   Fisheries Biologist    Email: jeremy.mears@usda.gov 
   Green Mtn. National Forest USFS  
   2538 Depot Street   
   Manchester Ctr., VT 05255  
       
USFWS and    Kenneth Sprankle   Tel:  413 548 9138 Ext: 8121 
Secretary  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Email: ken_sprankle@fws.gov 
   CT River Fish and Wildlife    
   Conservation Office    
   103 E. Plumtree Road    
   Sunderland, MA 01375-9480  
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